
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARTER O'BRIEN Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R6, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3S. Sultana 558631 2/1246

 2 OLD EASY Last start winner RIC, 17/02/2023, R6, P 1P 2P (FEL)P 5/2E. Sparks 555871 3/2183

 3 PALMDALE Last start winner TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4F. Goodall 552391 1/0124

 4 GOOD ODDS AMY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R8, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2F. Hurst 553624 3/2195

 5 SOPHIE DID IT Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R7, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/2192

 6 FAULTLESS Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3A. Hunter 558710 2/1187

 7 MY LUCK MANY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4T. Fink 537475 1/0155

 8 MY SHEPHERD Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R7, P 3P 2P 5Y 5/4S. Smith 554897 1/0132

 9 AEROPLANE WISH Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4C. Carl 548827 2/0108

 10 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/095

 11 LITHGOW ROAD Last start Country winner RIS, 21/02/2023, R5, Y 1Y 5Y 1Y 5/4P. Roach 550726 3/0152

 12 STIR THE POT Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 2P 5/3P. Johnston 555087 3/1225

 13 CHANCE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/3S. Fairbairn 554260 2/1178

 14 JO JOHN JOHN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4W. Dargan 550794 1/0171

 15 RECTIFIED 2 Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R9, P 4P 6P 3P 5/2A. Bell 550784 3/2150

 16 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R11, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3P. Moran 553072 2/1138

 17 BLUE STINGRAY Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R7, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0126

 18 MORE CRACKERS Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4A. Bell 553073 1/0117

 19 DESPICABLE TILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R6, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/0111

 20 STYLISH SHAMROCK Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R3, P 7P 3P 4P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2108

 21 RAISING HELL Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R6, P 7P 5P 3P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1108

 22 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1105

 23 TILLY BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R5, Y 5Y 4Y 6P 5/4L. Rodgers 553880 1/0104

 24 ARTIST'S MODEL Weighted points score RIS, 11/02/2023, R9, Y 7Y 3Y 3Y 5/3A. Wade 541889 2/1102

 25 LADY ON FIRE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/1102

 26 UNACCEPTABLE JUD Weighted points score DAP, 26/01/2023, R10, P 8P 7P 2P 5/4A. Bell 553838 1/0102

 27 SOPHIE'S WILL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/093

 28 MONKEY BUSINESS Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R9, P 5P 1P 5C 5/4A. Proctor 553758 1/090

 29 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R5, Y 4Y 8Y 3P 5/3B. Gilbert 549776 2/186
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 PALERMO STING Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/083

 31 YOUNG HARRY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R4, Y 7Y 1Y 6P 5/4P. Johnston 555089 1/082

 32 RICK'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/081

 33 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/081

 34 BLAZIN' SHIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R6, P 4P 6Y 6P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/079

 35 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023

P MX 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOUCH OF SPEED 1 Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2023, R2, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0201

 2 OUR BETTY Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R6, P 4P 2P 8P 5/3S. Scuglia 534126 3/1155

 3 LUCKY TO RACE Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R10, P 3P 5P 3C 5/4A. Pagano 537889 3/0155

 4 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147

 5 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0102

 6 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/093

 7 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R2, P 5P 4P 6Y 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/076

 8 MISS ARTEMIS Weighted points score MEP, 18/01/2023, R7 8P 3P 5P M/1B. Dance 557065 0/099
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 FASCINATE DONALD Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R8, Y 5Y 2P 1P 1/2B. Davis 543674 16/15293
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 1 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 2/1/2T. Corless 532707 24/22348
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 1 FIBRILLATION Dropping in grade BUL, 25/10/2022, R5, P 3M (FTF)P 2P 3/1/2K. Coleman 529692 13/12289

 2 AGGIE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R11, P 5P 3P 2P 3/1/1J. Zammit 548222 6/5282
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RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023

P 4 320 NONE
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 1 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Last start winner RIC, 22/02/2023, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2S. Morgan 551326 7/5174

 2 PROST Dropping in grade RIC, 17/02/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/12222
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023
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 1 MISS INDI Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546724 1/0148

 2 LANMOR PICK 2 Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R10, P 1P 5P 5P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/3138

 3 JOHN'S CALL Last start placegetter GAR, 03/02/2023, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1T. Robinson 532392 11/8264

 4 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R3, P 3P 3Y 1P 5/2A. Mathias 531171 8/2236

 5 BLUE JEAN Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R1, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1J. Miles 558004 5/4225

 6 TWIN TURBO Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R10, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2S. Smith 558007 3/2207

 7 FABIO'S ETHICS Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R4, P 3P 2P 2P 5/2C. Green 537208 3/2195

 8 ZIPPING COLIN Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R10, P 2P 2P 3Y 5/2A. Mathias 529849 3/2164

 9 ROCKER FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R7, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1147

 10 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/095

 11 KENSA LASS Last start Country winner RIS, 21/02/2023, R10, Y 1Y 4Y 2Y 5/4P. Roach 547869 7/0144

 12 ANGRY ANN Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R11, P 7P 1P 2P 5/1S. Rathbone 548093 4/3231

 13 CHIEF BRONIE Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R8, P 7P 2P 1Y 5/1D. Mines 489954 6/3201

 14 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R10, P 5P 1P 6P 5/2L. Galea 540576 3/2189

 15 JO JOHN JOHN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4W. Dargan 550794 1/0171

 16 FASHION CHOICE Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R4, Y 3Y 2P 3P 5/3B. Gilbert 551533 4/1151

 17 RECTIFIED 1 Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R9, P 4P 6P 3P 5/2A. Bell 550784 3/2150

 18 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R9, P 5P 2P 2Y 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2146

 19 SLINGSHOT COOPER Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 558757 2/1141

 20 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4J. Murray 546950 1/0132

 21 ROCKSTAR SUE Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 4P 5/2S. Evans 545387 5/2126

 22 ZANDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R6, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1P. Camilleri 532696 12/9126

 23 JASPER KIMETTO Weighted points score GUN, 26/01/2023, R7, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4D. Mines 552388 1/0122

 24 SUPER FAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R4, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/3120

 25 DESPICABLE TILLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R6, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/0111

 26 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 1 Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R3, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3103

 27 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score GAR, 27/01/2023, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/1T. Robinson 538866 5/3102

 28 MAX'S IDOL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/02/2023, R9, Y 5Y 6P 6M 5/1J. Rudd 530397 14/899

 29 SUPREME TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R10, P 7P 1Y (FEL)Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 2/096

 30 SHYLA'S MATE Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 2Y 5/4B. Stanford 537701 1/091

 31 YOUNG HARRY 1 Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R4, Y 7Y 1Y 6P 5/4P. Johnston 555089 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R5, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/581

 33 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/081

 34 RICK'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/081

 35 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/078

 36 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R2, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 4/271

 37 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R5, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/154
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WORIMI STAR Last start placegetter GOS, 21/02/2023, R1, P 3P 6P 2P M/1P. Johnston 553769 0/0134

 2 WHAT'S THY NAME Last start placegetter DAP, 02/02/2023, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1K. Coleman 542703 0/0124

 3 COPPER POWER Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R1, P 2P 2P 5P M/1J. Murray 551566 0/0116

 4 FINE SCOTCH Last start placegetter RIC, 08/02/2023, R2, P 2P 3P 3Y M/1D. Mines 552393 0/0110

 5 SISTER ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R3, P 2P 8P 2P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/0108

 6 RISING FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 22/02/2023, R1, P 3P 7P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/079

 7 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/02/2023, R1, P

RIC, 23/12/2022, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0137

 8 HERE COME CODY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 21/12/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 3P M/1P. Johnston 554806 0/072

 9 NO QUESTIONS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 18/02/2023, R1, Y 2Y 4P 7Y M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/070

 10 FEDERAL RED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/01/2023, R1, Y 7Y 3Y 7Y M/1R. Polidano 550299 0/068

 11 MY MATE CHELSEA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 18/02/2023, R1, Y 3Y 6Y 6P M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/068

 12 HARADA'S ME DAD First start M/1S. Albon 556501 0/00

 13 GREAT NAN LOWRY First start M/1A. Lowry 563428 0/00

 14 ROCK ON ROSA First start M/1A. Drapiewski 546727 0/00

 15 JUST FORGOT Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 02/02/2023, R1, P 4P M/1K. Coleman 542699 0/058

 16 PRINCESS ALBERT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 20/02/2023, R3, P 5P M/1L. Galea 556138 0/050

 17 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R3, P 6P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/074

 18 EARLY SUNSET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R1, P 5P 5Y 6P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/056

 19 OUR GIRL LOLA Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R1, P 4P 8P 6Y M/1M. Williams 554709 0/054

 20 MISSED A SPOT Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R2, P 5P 5Y 8Y M/1L. Maney 542234 0/050

 21 LOCKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P 7P 8P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/044

 22 TROUBLE MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 8P 5Y 5Y M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/043

 23 RITZA NICKY Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R3, P 7P 6P 8P M/1N. Saloum 551365 0/036

 24 BELIEVE THE HYPE Weighted points score RIS, 02/01/2023, R2, Y 7Y 8Y M/1C. Carl 551761 0/030

 25 ERNIE'S SISTER Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P 7P 8P M/1C. Green 555622 0/030
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 1 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R12, P 4P 3P 6P 2/1/1A. Wade 541893 14/7181

11 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 February 2023 - 06:13 AM WST
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RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023
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 1 LAURIE'S ALONSO Dropping in grade RIC, 20/02/2023, R5, P 4P 4P 1C 3/1/2J. Miles 549021 11/9241

 2 ANOMALY Weighted points score RIS, 21/02/2023, R10, Y 2Y 1Y 2P 3/1/1C. Carl 542920 8/5254

 3 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R6, P 7P 2M 8C 3/1/1J. Vanderburg 531129 11/3246
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 1 REENA'S ROSIE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R8, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/2C. Green 536484 8/5216

13 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 February 2023 - 06:13 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 OPAL GLITTER Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R1, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1J. Buttsworth 552463 7/3249

 2 FLO MAGIC 2 Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3R. Thomas 547127 4/1167

 3 LANMOR PICK 1 Last start winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R10, P 1P 5P 5P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/3138

 4 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R11, Y 6Y 1P 2Y 5/2C. Carl 551749 5/2165

 5 FLASH HEART 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 8/3159

 6 ZANDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R6, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1P. Camilleri 532696 12/9126

 7 SWIFT CHOICE Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R3, Y 2Y 8C (FEL)P 5/1B. Gilbert 540479 8/3123

 8 SUPER FAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R4, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/3120

 9 MALT AND SCOTCH Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6117

 10 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 2 Weighted points score PPK, 18/02/2023, R3, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/3103

 11 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2023, R10, C 7C 6P 6P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 14/4103

 12 MAX'S IDOL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/02/2023, R9, Y 5Y 6P 6M 5/1J. Rudd 530397 14/899

 13 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R4, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/493

 14 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score RIC, 10/02/2023, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/484

 15 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R5, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/581
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 1 ZIPPING HADLEY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R2, P 2P M/1M. Finn 561804 0/0134

 2 TROUBLE BUBBLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P 2P 6P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/0116

 3 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/02/2023, R1, P

RIC, 23/12/2022, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0137

 4 WRECKER RUBY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 21/01/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/0116

 5 CORLESS CURSED 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 16/02/2023, R2, P 3P 4P 6Y M/1T. Corless 551147 0/079

 6 MY MATE NATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/10/2022, R1, P 4Y 7P 3P M/1J. Rudd 549766 0/075

 7 HERE COME CODY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 21/12/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 3P M/1P. Johnston 554806 0/072

 8 NO QUESTIONS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 18/02/2023, R1, Y 2Y 4P 7Y M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/070

 9 EARLY SUNSET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R1, P 5P 5Y 6P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/056

 10 TROUBLE MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 8P 5Y 5Y M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/043

 11 BIG DAN BLOCKER Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R1, P 5P 7Y 7Y M/1J. Marshall 539674 0/042

 12 ZULU CHARLIE Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R1, P 7P (FTF)P 8P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/030
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 1 HEY SCOOBY Last start winner GBN, 17/02/2023, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 2/1/2A. Jenkins 548630 7/6254
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 1 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 03/02/2023, R4, P 7C 6P 6P 4/1/2M. Bonser 531894 14/5103
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 1 MONDAY BLUES Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3A. Bell 550336 6/1250

 2 FLO MAGIC 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 20/02/2023, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2R. Thomas 547127 4/2167

 3 REENA'S ROSIE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R8, P 2P 6P 2P 5/3C. Green 536484 8/2216

 4 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2023, R2, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0201

 5 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R8, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546722 3/1171

 6 HARRISON HOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1165

 7 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R6, P 4P 5C 4P 5/2F. Anthes 532823 9/3164

 8 FLASH HEART 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 8/3159

 9 MY LUCK MANY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R9, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4T. Fink 537475 1/0155

 10 FOREVER STAR Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R11, M 2M 4P 1P 5/2S. Scuglia 528184 6/2154

 11 NANDO BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 11/02/2023, R10, C 4C 2P 6P 5/4B. Gibbons 553878 4/1153

 12 OVER RUN Weighted points score RIS, 11/02/2023, R3, Y 3Y 1P 2Y 5/4S. Sultana 561699 3/0148

 13 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147

 14 SILLY TILLY Weighted points score WPK, 07/01/2023, R1, C 4C 6P 3P 5/3T. Robinson 551266 2/1130

 15 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0102

 16 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/093

 17 BLAZIN' SHIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/02/2023, R6, P 4P 6Y 6P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/079

 18 DOM JUAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R2, P 5P 4P 6Y 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 26 February 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CORLESS CURSED 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 16/02/2023, R2, P 3P 4P 6Y M/1T. Corless 551147 0/079

 2 TROUBLE BUBBLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P 2P 6P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/0116

 3 WRECKER RUBY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 21/01/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/0116

 4 NO QUESTIONS 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 18/02/2023, R1, Y 2Y 4P 7Y M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/070

 5 TINS AND RIMS Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1F. Anthes 550861 0/060
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